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EATING DISORDER RESOURCES
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East Kootenays
Cranbrook
Creston
Sparwood
Golden
Invermere
Kimberley
Kamloops and Cariboo
Central Okanagan (Kelowna and area)
Kootenay Boundary
Revelstoke
Salmon Arm
South Okanagan (Penticton and area)
Vernon

250.426.1514

250.377.6500
250.469.7070 x 13553
250.505.7252
250.837.7612
250.832.1719
250.487.4422
250.549.5404

250.420.2210
250.428.8734
250.425.2064
250.344.3015
250.342.2363
250.427.2215
250.377.6500
250.469.7070 x 13553
250.505.7252
250.837.7612
250.832.1719
250.487.4422
250.549.5404

Provincial Consultation Resources

BC’s Children’s Hospital (BCCH)
Provincial Specialized Eating Disorders
Program

St. Paul’s Hospital

Provincial Adult Tertiary & Specialized
Eating Disorders Program

Rapid Access to Consultative
Expertise

| _RACE Line to Eating Disorder Psychiatrist

Location: Vancouver, BC

Services: Consultation, Assessment,
Diagnosis, Treatment, Education / Family
Support

Location: Vancouver, BC

Services: Consultation, Assessment,
Outpatient & Inpatient Treatment
Location: Vancouver, BC

Services: Specialist Consultation

P: 604.875.2200 (M-F 9-5)
After Hours: 604.875.2345
www.bcchildrens.ca

P: 604.806.8654 (M-F 9-5)

After Hours: 604.682.2344 ext. 62971
www.mh.providencehealthcare.org
P: 877.696.2121 (toll free)

or 604.696.2121 (lower mainland)

Specialized Intensive Treatment Centers in BC

BC’s Children’s Hospital (BCCH)

Provincial Specialized Eating Disorders
Program

Looking Glass Foundation
Residential Care

St. Paul’s Hospital
Provincial Adult Tertiary & Specialized
Eating Disorders Program

Location: Vancouver, BC

Services: Outpatient, day treatment, and
inpatient services for children and
adolescents up to age 17

Location: Vancouver, BC

Services: Youth residential treatment
facility ages 16-24

Location: Vancouver, BC
Services: Specialized, tertiary care for
adults 17 years of age and older

P: 604.875.2010
www.bcchildrens.ca
Referral Form

P: 604.829.2585
www.lookingglassbc.com
Referral Form

P: 604.806.8347 x4
www.mbh.providencehealthcare.org
Referral Form

Helpful Resources & Websites
Kelty Mental Health

Looking Glass Foundation for
Eating Disorders

Jessie’s Legacy
National Eating Disorder
Information Centre

Eating Disorders Toolkit for
Primary Care Practitioners

“Connects you with resources and
information for every stage of the eating
disorder journey”

“A caring community of prevention and
support for those suffering from...eating
disorders”

“Eating disorders prevention and
awareness”

“A Canadian non-profit providing
resources on eating disorders and weight
preoccupation”

“A quick reference to primary care
practitioners (PCPs) that promotes
recognition and prevention of medical
morbidity and mortality associated with
eating disorders”

P: 800.665.1822
www.keltyeatingdisorders.ca

P:604.314.0548
www.lookingglassbc.com

P: 604.988.5281, ext. 241
www.jessieslegacy.com

P: 866.633.4220
www.nedic.ca
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http://www.bcchildrens.ca/our-services/mental-health-services/eating-disorders
http://www.bcchildrens.ca/our-services/mental-health-services/eating-disorders
http://www.mh.providencehealthcare.org/programs/provincial-adult-tertiary-eating-disorders-program
http://www.mh.providencehealthcare.org/programs/provincial-adult-tertiary-eating-disorders-program
http://www.raceconnect.ca/
http://www.bcchildrens.ca/our-services/mental-health-services/eating-disorders
http://www.bcchildrens.ca/our-services/mental-health-services/eating-disorders
http://www.bcchildrens.ca/mental-health-services-site/Documents/Looking%20Glass%20Referral%20Guidelines%20and%20Referral%20Form.pdf
https://www.lookingglassbc.com/residential-care
http://www.bcchildrens.ca/mental-health-services-site/Documents/Looking%20Glass%20Referral%20Guidelines%20and%20Referral%20Form.pdf
http://www.mh.providencehealthcare.org/programs/provincial-adult-tertiary-eating-disorders-program
http://www.mh.providencehealthcare.org/programs/provincial-adult-tertiary-eating-disorders-program
http://www.bcchildrens.ca/mental-health-services-site/Documents/Looking%20Glass%20Referral%20Guidelines%20and%20Referral%20Form.pdf
http://www.keltyeatingdisorders.ca/
http://www.lookingglassbc.com/
http://www.jessieslegacy.com/
http://www.nedic.ca/

