

EATING DISORDER RESOURCES



Developed By: Carla Mantie, Mary Lameroux, Caryn Malabar

Developed: 27/07/18 Revised: N/A Endorsed By: Joseph Savage, MHSU Director

Local Interior		
Community / Region	Child and Youth Referral Resources	Adult Referral Resource
East Kootenays	250.426.1514	
Cranbrook		250.420.2210
Creston		250.428.8734
Sparwood		250.425.2064
Golden		250.344.3015
Invermere		250.342.2363
Kimberley		250.427.2215
Kamloops and Cariboo	250.377.6500	250.377.6500
Central Okanagan (Kelowna and area)	250.469.7070 x 13553	250.469.7070 x 13553
Kootenay Boundary	250.505.7252	250.505.7252
Revelstoke	250.837.7612	250.837.7612
Salmon Arm	250.832.1719	250.832.1719
South Okanagan (Penticton and area)	250.487.4422	250.487.4422
Vernon	250.549.5404	250.549.5404

Provincial Consultation Resources				
Child & Youth				
BC's Children's Hospital (BCCH)	Location: Vancouver, BC	P: 604.875.2200 (M-F 9-5)		
Provincial Specialized Eating Disorders	Services: Consultation, Assessment,	After Hours: 604.875.2345		
<u>Program</u>	Diagnosis, Treatment, Education / Family	www.bcchildrens.ca		
	Support			
Adult				
St. Paul's Hospital	Location: Vancouver, BC	P: 604.806.8654 (M-F 9-5)		
Provincial Adult Tertiary & Specialized	Services: Consultation, Assessment,	After Hours: 604.682.2344 ext. 62971		
Eating Disorders Program	Outpatient & Inpatient Treatment	www.mh.providencehealthcare.org		
Rapid Access to Consultative	Location: Vancouver, BC	P: 877.696.2121 (toll free)		
Expertise	Services: Specialist Consultation	or 604.696.2121 (lower mainland)		
RACE Line to Eating Disorder Psychiatrist				

Specialized Intensive Treatment Centers in BC				
Child & Youth				
BC's Children's Hospital (BCCH) Provincial Specialized Eating Disorders Program	Location: Vancouver, BC Services: Outpatient, day treatment, and inpatient services for children and adolescents up to age 17	P: 604.875.2010 www.bcchildrens.ca Referral Form		
Looking Glass Foundation Residential Care	Location: Vancouver, BC Services: Youth residential treatment facility ages 16-24	P: 604.829.2585 www.lookingglassbc.com <u>Referral Form</u>		
Adult				
St. Paul's Hospital Provincial Adult Tertiary & Specialized Eating Disorders Program	Location: Vancouver, BC Services: Specialized, tertiary care for adults 17 years of age and older	P: 604.806.8347 x4 www.mh.providencehealthcare.org Referral Form		

Helpful Resources & Websites		
Kelty Mental Health	"Connects you with resources and information for every stage of the eating disorder journey"	P: 800.665.1822 www.keltyeatingdisorders.ca
Looking Glass Foundation for Eating Disorders	"A caring community of prevention and support for those suffering fromeating disorders"	P: 604.314.0548 www.lookingglassbc.com
Jessie's Legacy	"Eating disorders prevention and awareness"	P: 604.988.5281, ext. 241 www.jessieslegacy.com
National Eating Disorder Information Centre	"A Canadian non-profit providing resources on eating disorders and weight preoccupation"	P: 866.633.4220 www.nedic.ca
Eating Disorders Toolkit for Primary Care Practitioners	"A quick reference to primary care practitioners (PCPs) that promotes recognition and prevention of medical morbidity and mortality associated with eating disorders"	www.interiorheatlh.ca